

HB1005_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB21-1005 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, lines 13 and 14, strike "such as student loan
2 relief".
- 3 Page 6, line 19, strike "SUCH AS STUDENT LOAN RELIEF".
- 4 Page 8, line 14, after "INCLUDING" insert "BUT NOT LIMITED TO A
5 PRELIMINARY COST ASSESSMENT FOR THE SET-UP AND ONGOING
6 IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROGRAM, INCLUDING".
- 7 Page 8, line 25, strike "AND SCOPE OF STUDENT LOAN RELIEF" and
8 substitute "OF BENEFIT".
- 9 Page 8, strike line 27, strike "STUDENT LOAN RELIEF" and substitute
10 "BENEFIT".
- 11 Page 9, line 1, strike "RELIEF" and substitute "THE BENEFIT".
- 12 Page 9, line 4, strike "STUDENT LOAN RELIEF" and substitute "THE BENEFIT
13 OFFERED".

** ** ** ** **